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2025 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program



RPA 2
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2025 2026 2027 2028 Totals

NHPP

55740

Iowa Department of
Transportation

25405

IMX-035()--02-35

I 35: 0.5 mi S of Co Rd C23 to Cerro Gordo County
Line (SB)

Pave

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$19,547,218
$17,592,496

$19,547,218
$17,592,496

48613

Iowa Department of
Transportation

25333

NHSX-018()--3H-41

US 18: E Branch Iowa River to Country Club Dr in
Garner

Pavement Rehab/Widen, Right of Way

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$4,008,237
$3,206,590

$4,008,237
$3,206,590


