		റ2	

2025 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program

RPA 2

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level		2025	2026	2027	2028	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Letting Date						
STIP ID	IP ID Work Codes							
NHPP								
55740	IMX-035()02-35	Submitted	Total	\$19,547,218				\$19,547,218
Iowa Department of	I 35: 0.5 mi S of Co Rd C23 to Cerro Gordo County		Federal Aid	\$17,592,496				\$17,592,496
Transportation	Line (SB)	_	Regional					
25405	Pave		Swap					
48613	NHSX-018()3H-41	Submitted	Total	\$4,008,237				\$4,008,237
Iowa Department of	US 18: E Branch Iowa River to Country Club Dr in		Federal Aid	\$3,206,590				\$3,206,590
Transportation 25333	Garner Pavement Rehab/Widen, Right of Way	-	Regional					
			Swap					